

COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FIRST APPELLATE DISTRICT
DIVISION FIVE

CITY OF EUREKA,

Defendant/Appellant,

v.

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
HUMBOLDT COUNTY,

Respondent,

THADEUS GREENSON,

Real Party In Interest.

Case No: A145701

Super. Court No.: JV140252

Appeal from the Order Requiring Disclosure of *Pitches* Material Issued by
The Superior Court of California, County of Humboldt
Entered on May 20, 2015
By Judge Christopher G. Wilson

REPLY BRIEF

Cyndy Day-Wilson, SBN 135045
City Attorney, City of Eureka
531 K Street
Eureka, California 95501
Telephone: (707) 441-4147
Attorney for Appellant
City of Eureka

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION..... p. 1

II. LEGAL ANALYSIS..... p. 2

A. The Appeal At Issue Involves Issues Of Statutory Interpretation, And Thus Respondent’s Arguments Regarding “Substantial Evidence” Are Irrelevant..... p. 2

B. Pitchess Material Does Not Lose Its Protected Classification Simply Because It May Not Be Contained In The Peace Officer’s Physical Personnel File..... p. 3

C. Pitchess Procedure Cannot Be Circumvented By Use Of Welfare And Institutions Code Section 827..... p. 4

III. CONCLUSION..... p. 5

Certificate of Word Count..... p. 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATUTES

Penal Code section 832.7	pp. 2, 4
Penal Code section 832.8	p. 3
Evidence Code section 1043	pp. 1–6
Evidence Code section 1046	pp. 1–6
Welfare and Institutions Code section 827	pp. 3–6
Welfare and Institutions Code section 827(a)(3)(A).....	pp. 1, 5

CASES

<i>Pasadena Police Officers Association v. Superior Court</i> (2015) 240 Cal.App.4th 268.....	pp. 4–5
<i>Copley Press, Inc v. Superior Court</i> (2006) 39 Cal.4th 1272.....	pp. 3–4
